Appendix 1
Activities and Roles included in front line duties

Table 1 presents the definition of each policing activity as in or out of scope for
the front line policing measure. Activities highlighted as ‘Yes’ have been defined
as front line.

Table 1: Analysis of Activity

Incident-Linked Activities (Crime & Non Frontline

IA deal with Yes A
IB Yes

IC Yes

ID Yes

IF issue Yes

Il interview Yes

I] dealing with Yes

IL paperwork/ case file Yes

[X other incident Yes | J
Non-Incident-Linked Frontline
PA Visible Yes \
PD court No

PF special Yes

PH investigate Yes

PI deal with Yes

P] Community Yes

PN property No

PO non incident No

PP crime prevention No

PS prison No

PT No

PV briefing/meetings/handover No

PW non incident linked No

PX other non incident No J
SA staff No )
SC monitoring cellblock No

SD relief custody No

SF call handling/relief control room No

SH checking paperwork No \
SJ No

SLID No

SX other No

UA No

UC waiting No )




Roles: HMIC Codes

Table 2 presents the full list of HMIC codes following their definition as either in
or out of scope for the measure of front line policing.
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Table 2 - Definition of Front line roles

HMIC CODE

ACPO and Directors
Air

Asset Confiscation

Buildings - Organisational
Support

Burglary

Catering
Child/Sex/Domestic

CID

CID - Aides / Trainee
Investigators

Communications

Community Safety / Relations
Complaints and Discpline
Control Room (Call Handlers)

Coroner's Office
Corporate Development
Court Security

Crime and Incident
Management

Criminal Justice Units 2
Criminal Records Office
Custody

Departmental Heads
Dogs

Drivers

Drugs

Enquiry/Station
Finance
Fingerprint/Photographic
Firearms - Tactical
Firearms/Explosives

Foot/Car/Beat Patrol
Fraud

FRONTLINE?

No
Yes

Yes

CODE
NO
32
33

34

35

36
37
38
39

40
41

40/42
43
44

45
46
47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

HMIC CODE

Hate Crime
HOLMES Unit

IT/Communications/ Audio

Intelligence

Local Commanders
Marine

Mounted
Operational Planning

Other / Admin / Clerical
Personnel / Human Resources

Other/ Admin/Plan Drawing
Ports
Press and Public Relations

Property

Recruits Modules 1 -7
Scene of Crime

Special Branch/
Protection/Immigration/
Staff Associations

Staff Officers

Stores / Supplies
Surveillance Unit
Technical Support unit
Traffic

Traffic Wardens

Training

Underwater

Vehicle Crime

Vehicle workshops / fleet
Vice

Welfare - Occupational Health
Other / Admin / Clerical

FRONTLINE?
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